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STATE OF ILLINOIS 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO 

 

LINDSEY GARCIA, LARRY BENNER, ) 

MICHAEL LUNGO, on behalf of ) 

themselves and all others similarly situated, ) 

   ) 

   ) 

   Plaintiffs, ) Case No.:  2022-LA-0000104 

     vs.   ) 

    )  

MIDLAND STATES BANK, ) 

    ) 

   Defendant. ) 
 

 NOTICE OF FILING AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

TO: Attorney Marty Schubert martys@bsjfirm.com 

 Attorney Gerald Stranch gerads@bsjfirm.com 

 Attorney Jeffery D. Kaliel jkaliel@kalielpllc.com 

 Attorney Sofia G. Gold sfold@kalielgold.com 

 Attorney Lisa LaFornara llafornara@cohenandmalad.com 

 Attorney Lynn Toops  ltoops@cohenandmalad.com  

 Attorney Jeffrey Ostrow ostrow@kolawyers.com 

 Attorney Jonathan Streisfeld streisfeld@kolawyers.com 

 Attorney Chris Jennings chris@yourattorney.com  

 Attorney Nick Callahan nick.callahan@bfkn.com 

 Attorney Scott Porterfield scott.porterfield@bfkn.com 

   

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 29th day of August, 2025, I filed with the Clerk 

of the Court, Winnebago County Courthouse via electronic filing: 

 

Memorandum In Support of Plaintiffs’ Unopposed Motion For final Approval of 

Class Action Settlement and Application for Attorneys’ Fees, Costs, and Service  

Awards. 

 

Joint Declaration of Lynn A. Toops, Sophia G. Gold, Johnathan M. Streisfeld, and 

Marty Schubert In Support of Unopposed Motion For Final Approval of Class 

Action Settlement and Application for Attorneys’ Fees, Costs, and Service Awards. 

 

Plaintiffs’ Unopposed Motion For Final Approval of Class Action Settlement and 

Application For Attorneys’ Fees, Costs, and Service Awards. 

 

(Proposed) Order Granting Plaintiffs’ Unopposed Motions For Final Approval of 

Class Action Settlement and Application For Attorneys’ Fees, Costs, and Service 

Awards. 

 

Declaration of Karen Rogan Re: Notice of Procedures 

 

**ELECTRONICALLY FILED**
DOC ID: 34244544
CASE NO: 2022-LA-0000104
DATE: 8/29/2025 4:14 PM
BY: L G, DEPUTY
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The undersigned certifies that a copy of this Notice and the above listed were served 

upon the counsels of record in the above-captioned cause via email at the above stated email 

addresses on the 29th day of August, 2025. 

  

   /s/ Daniel J. McGrail    
Daniel J. McGrail, #6192600 
Attorney at Law 

4707 Perry Ridge Lane, Ste. 200 

Loves Park, IL 61111 

815-961-8770  

mcgraillaw@sbcglobal.net  


